Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) 05 - 18	-2009 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
	T		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and madernary Unite. Plea	50680 use record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
, name of conveying party (1997)	Name: McEwan Technologies, LLC		
Thomas Edward McEwan	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 811 South 6th Street		
Execution Date(s) May 14, 2009	-		
Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Las Vegas		
Joint Research Agreement	State: Nevada		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 89101		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
	s document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(\$)		
11/891364, 11/891873 Additional numbers a	7,446,695 MAY 1 4 2000		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3		
Name: Thomas McEwan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_120		
Internal Address:	_		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 8708 W. Gilmore	X Enclosed		
Oti eet Addi ess. o/vo w. diirildie	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Las Vegas	8. Payment Information		
State: NV Zip: 89129	_		
Phone Number: 702 360-2912	Denosit Account Number		
Fax Number: 702 360-2468	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: mcewante@ix.netcom.com	Authorized User Name 129.464		
9. Signature:	May 14, 2009		
Signature	Date		
Thomas Edward McEwan	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)

Whereas, I, Thomas Edward McEwan of Las Vegas, Nevada , hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements inSelf-				
Oscillating Emitter-Detector				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on August 11, 2007 Application Number 11 / 891364				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and				
McEwan Technologies, LLC Whereas,ofLas Vegas, Nevada herein referred to				
"assignee" whose post office address is 8370 W. Cheyenne, #109-340, Las Vegas, is de-				
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$1), the receipt whereof is ac-				
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign				
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the				
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,				
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States				
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;				
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may				
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not				
been made.				
Executed this Fourteenth day of May , 16x 2009,				
at				
Time				
State of				
Seal (Notary Public)				

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 022694 FRAME: 0244

PTC/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLI	CATION	Docket Number (Optional)
ml	and Baland Mallana	Ton Moreon N	Joseph do
	nomas Edward McEwan		
referred to as ap	plicant, have invented certain ne	w and useful improvements	in Self-
Referenc	ing Radar Pulse Dete	ector	
Applicati	n an application for a United State on Number 11 / 891873 n an application for a United State	·	
	n Technologies, LLC		,
	in reciniorogres, inc		evada herein referred to
	e post office address is 8370		
			NV 89129
sirous of acquirir	ng the entire right, title and intere	est in the same;	
Now, therefore, i	n consideration of the sum of <u>or</u>	nedollars (\$1_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and	dother good and valuable consid	leration, I, the applicant, by t	these presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto	said assignee the full and exclu	sive right to the said invention	on in the United States and the
	_	•	
enure ngni, tide a	ind interest in and to any and all F	ratents which may be grante	a therefor in the United States
I hereby authoriz	ze and request the Commissione	er of Patents and Trademar	ks to issue said United States
Patent to said as	signee, of the entire right, title, a	nd interest in and to the sam	e, for his sole use and behoof
and for the use a	nd behoof of his legal representa	atives, to the full end of the te	erm for which said Patent may
	lly and entirely as the same wou		•
	my and entirely as the same wou	id have been neid by me had	utilis assignment and sale not
been made.			
Executed this	Fourteenth day of	of May	, 19 x 2009,
at	10AM		
		1. Me	
State of		•	(Signature)
County of	onally appeared said		
and acknowledg	ed the foregoing instrument to be	his free act and deed this	
day of	, 19		
Seal		/	Noton, Dublio
	Jeal		Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 022694 FRAME: 0245

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas E. McEwan, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a sole inventor with a principle place of residence at 8708 W. Gilmore, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89129 owns and has rights to

U.S. patent number 7,446,695 entitled "PRECISION PULSE DETECTION SYUSTEM FOR RADAR SENSORS"

AND WHEREAS, McEwan Technologies, LLC, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a Nevada Corporation with its principle business address at 8370 W. Cheyenne, Las Vegas, Nevada 89129, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent application and patent which may issue therefrom.

NOW THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR hereby grants, conveys, assigns and transfers unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under said patent application and patent, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said patent application and patent in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States.

ASSIGNOR appoints ASSIGNEE, its successors and legal representatives and assigns as its attorney-in-fact to act in ASSIGNOR'S name and place to execute, deliver and record any document or instrument of assignment or conveyance necessary to perfect, grant and confirm rights granted herein, and ASSIGNOR conveys to the ASSIGNEE the right to make application, prosecute, receive and enforce in its own behalf and name the patent application and patent in any country or countries foreign to the United States.

ASSIGNOR has caused this ASSIGNMENT to be duly executed this

14th day of May, 2009.

ASSIGNOR
Thomas E. McEwan
Sole Inventor

Thomas E. McEwan

RECORDED: 05/14/2009

PATENT REEL: 022694 FRAME: 0246